
Agenda Bill Master Report

Whatcom County COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

File Number: AB2023-299

1AB2023-299 Status: AdoptedFile ID: Version:

MCaldwel@co.whatcom.wa.us04/14/2023File Created: Entered by:

OrdinanceFinance DivisionDepartment: File Type:

Assigned to: Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee Final Action: 05/09/2023

Agenda Date: 05/09/2023 Enactment #: ORD 

2023-031

Primary Contact Email:    atan@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance amending the project budget for the Way Station Project Fund, request no. 2

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Requests appropriation of $5,844,751 to fund additional remodeling and improvements for a 

total project budget of $13,937,461.

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Action:  Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  

Council Finance and 

Administrative Services 

Committee

INTRODUCED04/25/2023 Council

Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Frazey, Galloway, and Kershner7Aye:

0Nay:

RECOMMENDED FOR 

ADOPTION

05/09/2023 Council Finance and Administrative 

Services Committee
Donovan, Frazey, and Kershner3Aye:

0Nay:

ADOPTED05/09/2023 Council

Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Frazey, Galloway, and Kershner7Aye:

0Nay:

Page 1Whatcom County Printed on 5/10/2023



Agenda Bill Master Report Continued (AB2023-299)

Attachments: Proposed Ordinance, Proposed Ordinance - Exhibit A, Amendment #2 request

Page 2Whatcom County Printed on 5/10/2023


